NON-REFUNDABLE SEAT DEPOSIT
The deposit is due at the time the applicant accepts the offer of a position in the program and

will go toward the first semester’s tuition. The deposit is forfeited if the applicant accepts and later
relinquishes a seat in the program prior to the start of classes.

TUITION PER SEMESTER
Tuition Per Year $ 24,000.00

ADDITIONAL COSTS:
Textbooks (Approximate)

Fall Semester
Spring Semester
Summer Semester
Fall Semester
Spring Semester
Summer Semester
Fall Semester

Supplemental Supplies/Materials

PT Tool Kit & Shirt/Liability/Malpractice Insurance/CPR/
Background Check/Drug Check

PT Macs

APTA & Texas Student Membership (annual)
Immunizations (depends on what student currently has)
General University Fee (Spring and Fall)

General Technology Fee (Spring and Fall)

General Technology Fee (Summer)

Housing and Living Expense

ESTIMATED PROGRAM COST FOR
CLASS BEGINNING FALL 2015

$1,000.00

$8,000.00

$1,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$0.00
$500.00

$400.00

$50.00

$90.00

$5.00 - $200.00
$325.00
$200.00
$110.00
Variable

FINANCIAL AID IS LIMITED FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS; HOWEVER, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING FINANCIAL
AID MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE FINANCIAL AID OFFICE AT (325) 670-1205 OR (800) 568-2692.
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