

ESTIMATED PROGRAM COST FOR CLASS BEGINNING FALL 2015

NON-REFUNDABLE SEAT DEPOSIT

\$1,000.00

The deposit is due at the time the applicant accepts the offer of a position in the program and will go toward the first semester's tuition. The deposit is forfeited if the applicant accepts and later relinquishes a seat in the program prior to the start of classes.

TUITION PER SEMESTER

\$8,000.00

Tuition Per Year \$ 24,000.00

ADDITIONAL COSTS:

Textbooks	(Approximate)
-----------	---------------

Fall Semester	\$1,500.00
Spring Semester	\$500.00
Summer Semester	\$500.00
Fall Semester	\$500.00
Spring Semester	\$500.00
Summer Semester	\$0.00
Fall Semester	\$500.00

Supplemental Supplies/Materials

PT Tool Kit & Shirt/Liability/Ma	Ipractice Insurance/CPR/
----------------------------------	--------------------------

1 1 1001 Mit & Offit Liability/Malpractice insurance/Of TV	
Background Check/Drug Check	\$400.00
PT Macs	\$50.00
APTA & Texas Student Membership (annual)	\$90.00
Immunizations (depends on what student currently has)	\$5.00 - \$200.00
General University Fee (Spring and Fall)	\$325.00
General Technology Fee (Spring and Fall)	\$200.00
General Technology Fee (Summer)	\$110.00
Housing and Living Expense	Variable

FINANCIAL AID IS LIMITED FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS; HOWEVER, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING FINANCIAL AID MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE FINANCIAL AID OFFICE AT (325) 670-1205 OR (800) 568-2692.